
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 3 134 2 448 +686
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 142
1 681

1 338
1 469

 639
 678

 753
 719

–196
+212
–114
–41

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 534
 557

 491
 530

 252
 403

 286
 399

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

 946  971

1 229 1 120

+43
+27
–34
+4

–25

+109
Mettmann
Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

1 786
1 429

1 899
1 626

1 099
1 611

1 090
1 576

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

17 120 16 715
9 966
7 154

9 404
7 311

–113
–197

+9
+35

+405
+562
–157

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 1 124 1 095
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 553
3 907

1 553
3 649

 512  543

+29
+0

+258
–31

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Rhein-Erft-Kreis

1 155 1 137
1 269
2 206

1 314
2 036

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 743
1 112

 711
1 111

1 077
1 071

1 201
1 078

+18
–45

+170
+32
+1

–124
–7

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

2 859 2 671

18 588
7 096

18 099
6 840

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

11 492 11 259

+188

+489
+256
+233

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 317
 592

 293
 712

1 223 1 051

+24
–120
+172

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 181 1 176
 741

1 792
 780

1 978

+5
–39

–186
Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 300
 782

1 379
 848

7 928 8 217
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 132
5 796

2 056
6 161

–79
–66

–289
+76

–365

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 075 1 073

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 295
 868

1 322
 909

 378
1 080

 507
1 205

+2

–27
–41

–129
–125

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

 990
1 044

1 070
 944

6 730 7 030
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 075
5 655

1 073
5 957

–80
+100

–300
+2

–302

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 373 1 263
1 799
 425

1 675
 456

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 403
 543

 393
 486

+110
+124

–31
+10
+57

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 065
 682

1 183
 830

1 387
 420

1 577
 423

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

 853
1 004

1 087
1 195

1 391 1 717

–118
–148
–190

–3
–234
–191
–326

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

11 345
4 543

12 285
4 273

6 802 8 012

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

61 711 62 346
24 812
36 899

23 646
38 700

–940
+270

–1 210

–635
+1 166
–1 801

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss 
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss 
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)
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